FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

09225

rst i	information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. おみいはいた Sub-Divn かずらせいのより P.S. エザDAS Year 2020 FIR No. 158/2020 Date 12/11/202
	(i) Act Sections K (ii) Act Sections K
2.	(ii) Act Sections Control Section Control
3	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 489 DATE 12/11/2020. Time 20:15 Hz.
٥.	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day THORSDAY Date 12/11/2020 Time 18:15 HPS,
	(c) Information Received Date ON 12/11/ 2020 Time 20:15 H & .
	G.D. No. 489 DATE 12/11/2020, at the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN, (TYPED)
5.	DODDON COCETTO HT) KN EAST DOOM POS
	(b) Address VILLAGE- GOPALPUR, PIS-SNDAS, DIST-BANKURA, JLNO-76, ANCHALNO-VI, SASPURGIP.
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name P.S.I. ARINDAM SENAPATI.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality INDIAM.
	(e) Address INDAS POLICE STATION, DIST-BANKURA.
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full narticulars (DKHOKAN METE STOLATE RAGAN
	(Attach separate sheet if necessary) METE OF VILLAGE - GOPALPUR, TIS - INDAS, Pro -
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
	×
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved: (attach seperate sheet, if required): (1) ONE PLASTIC JARIKEN CONTAINENCE ABOUT 20 (TWENTY) LTRS OF COLOURLESS LEQUOR HAVING STRONG SMELL OF C.D. LEGUOR (2) 2015 ADDITION
	PAVING STRONG SMELL OF COLOURLESS LIQUOR
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved: APPROX RS 850/- (EICHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY)
11.	
12.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any: FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) COMPLAINT WHICH IS TREATED AS F.I.R IS ATTACHED HERE WITH.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 46A OF BENGAL EXCESE ACT-1909.
	Ç.
	<u></u>
	I, 3.E. BEDYUT PAUL, O/C INDAS P.S. DO HEREBY
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed S. C. SOMNATH CHATTER JEEORENDAS
	transferred to B.S
	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	사용 사용 경영
	Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with
	Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with

Signature / humb Impression of 12/11.2020 the Complaiant / Informant

Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with

Name: BEDYST PAGE

Rank: S. F. OF POLICE

Number if any: OIC INDAS P.S.

Officer-In-Charge

INDAS P.S.

To The Officer-In-Charge, Indas Police Station, Bankura.

Respected Sir,

In producing here with seized article (i) 20 liters colorless liquor in a plastic jariken from which strong smell of I.D liquor is coming out (approx. value of Rs. 850/-) and one bottle containing approx 350 ml of colourless liquor having strong smell of I.D liquor collected as sample from the above noted plastic jariken duly sealed and labeled by me. I, P.S.I Arindam Senapati of Indas P.S do here by lodge complaint against one Khokan Mete s/o- Lt. Ragan Mete of vill- Gopalpur, P.O- Saspur, Dist- Bankura to the effect that today 12.11.2020 at about 18:15 hrs during my mobile duty I received secret information that illegal sell of Id. liquor is going on from the house of Khokan Mete s/o- Lt. Ragan Mete of vill- Gopalpur, P.O- Saspur, Dist- Bankura village. Accordingly, I informed O/C, Indas P.S. and as per his direction and being accompanied by force & LC of Indas P.S in Police uniform left for Gopalpur village for work out the information.

On 12.11.2020 at about 18:45hrs, I along with force & LC reached at Gopalpur village. I left my vehicle at a certain distance. I reached at the house of Khokan Mete s/o- Lt. Ragan Mete of vill- Gopalpur, P.O- Saspur, Dist- Bankura and found that seeing Police, some persons who were taking and selling liquor in the house started to flee away. We chased them but all of them somehow managed to escape.

I along with force & LC searched the house of Khokan Mete and in between 18.55 hrs and 19:25 hrs, seized (i) 20 liters colorless liquor in a plastic jariken from which strong smell of I.D liquor is coming out (approx. value of Rs. 850/-) and one bottle containing approx 350 ml of colourless liquor having strong smell of I.D liquor collected as sample from the above noted plastic jariken from inside the house of Khokan Mete s/o- Lt. Ragan Mete of vill- Gopalpur, P.O- Saspur, Dist- Bankura after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. On demand, no one came forward in favour of seized items and failed to produce any license or any valid document in favour of selling I.D liquor. On local enquiry, I came to learn that the the owner of house Khokan Mete running this illegal business since long and instead of several protests by local villagers, the did not pay any heed to them. I also came to learn from local people that the accused Khokan Mete along with others fled away from the house seeing the Police team. I arranged to collect sample from the above. Being asked the local witnesses who were present there refused to sign in seizure list and labels. Finding no other alternative, I took signature of my accompanying force as seizure witness.

Under the above fact and circumstance, I request you to start a specific case against the said accused namely Khokan Mete s/o- Lt. Ragan Mete of vill- Gopalpur, P.O- Saspur, Dist-Bankura under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Seized articles:

- 1. One plastic jariken containing about 20 liters of colourless liquor having strong smell of I.D liquor,
- 2. One bottle containing approx. 350 ml of colourless liquor having strong smell of I.D liquor collected as sample from Sl no- (1),

Under the above fact and circumstances, I pray before your kind self that a specific case may kindly be registered against the above noted arrested accused person under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed:

1) Original Seizure List,

Submitted

Arindam Senapat, PS1, 12/11/2020

P.S.I Arimdam Senapati Indas P.S, Bankura.

Received on 12/11/2020 at 20115ths. and Storted Indas for core No-158/2020 at 12/11/2020 US - 464 eV Bengal Excise Action Action of 12/11/2020 US - 464 eV